



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 167 of 2023

GANESHRAM VERMA **versus** SEEMA VERMA
Order Sheet

07.02.2025	Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre , counsel for the appellant. None present for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2023, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in I.A. No. 01/2023, the same is allowed. Delay of 2 days is hereby condoned. Heard on admission. This appeal is admitted for hearing. List this case for final hearing after six weeks. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant shall file the paper book as required as per the provisions prescribed under Rule 177 of High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
AMIT PATEL	