



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 167 of 2023

GANESHRAM VERMA **versus** SEEMA VERMA

Order Sheet

22/08/2025	Mr. Purnchand, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Deepak Kumar Jain, counsel for the respondent. Vide order dated 29.07.2025, this Court directed to the parties to remain present before this Court to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them through mediation proceedings. Learned counsel for the respective parties jointly submits that the parties could not appear before this Court today for mediation due to some personal reasons. Today, the case is listed in defaults. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to remove the defaults as pointed out by the Registry. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	